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To customers of Hyundai

This catalog of parts describes all the details of equipment parts.
For easy location of parts, the catalog has drawings of unit parts on the left pages
and lists of parts on the right pages with a list of parts by part No. at the end of the

Indicates models adopted in this book.

2. Figure Name

book.
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NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART NAMES Q'TY |SERIAL NO. | REMARK
L1 | | LIl | | |

@ @ <) ® D
1. Model Name

Indicates names of components(device names) on the corresponding pages.

3. Number(No.)

Indicates numbers that instruct parts in the figures on the left pages.

4. Part No.

Indicates part no. corresponding to parts in the figure.

5. Part Name

Indicates part names in Korean/English letters corresponding to parts in the

figures.

6. Quantity

Indicates quantity of parts used.

1T



7. Serial No.
Indicates the serial no. of equipment,
Please refer to this to purchase right parts for equipment.

8. Remark

For parts that mandate special indications, details such as standards/options
distinction, bolt/nut naming spec. are provided to give a better understanding.
e.g.) M12 X 1,75 x 60({M12meter screw, pitch : 1.75, length : 60)

* OPT. (options) » HDF 16(HDF 15 is applied)

« STD. (standards) « HDF 18(HDF 18 is applied)

R.H. (right), L.H. (left) in the table are based on the forward direction from the
operator's seat.

No portion of this quidebook may be copied or reproduced without
permission of Hyundai Heavy Industries co., Ltd.
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INFORMATION ON PARTS SUPPLY

It is recommended to use HYUNDAI's genuine service parts in order to maintain
your construction equipment of HYUNDAI models in good condition.

HYUNDAI's service parts have been engineered and tested for their particular job
under the strictest quality control program in order to guarantee performance of
machines sold.

These genuine parts will guarantse you enhanced performance and long life of
your machine to your full satistaction.

1. Information to be provided together when ordering parts :
1) Model specification and No. of your engine
2) The quantity of each part and part number _
3) Firm name, mailing address, orderer’s personal name, and telephone number

2. Contact officies for parts supply and inquiries
1) Service Department of HYUNDAI
« Address : 169 Daejang-ri, Soi-rmyon, Eumsung-kun, Chungbuk, Republic of
Korea ~
» Service Dept. : Tel (0446) 8711700
Fax (0446) 8728364
s Parts Supply Dept. : Tel (0446) 871~ 1651
Fax (0446) 873 - 0400

We HYUNDAI are carrying on continued researches to enhance performance
and to improve the quality of our products. The contents of this manual are
subject to change without prior notice.
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ENGINE MOUNTING & AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
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AEl O}2E 5 E7] AlA
HDF 15/18 ENGINE MOUNTING & AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
ME | 2= W s 2 = o 2 >z o
NO. PA?T NO. TDES%RIP":?ION 3 SERIAL NO. RE}\AA—IFEK
£0010
1 | F11200010 Az ENGINE 1
2 | 201510030 EE BOLT, HEX 18 M10x30
3 | 201510025 2E BOLT, HEX 6 M10x 25
4 | 233310000 A= M | WASHER, SPRING 26 M10
5 221310001 HE I NUT, HEX 2 M10
6 | F11200021 Scf0[E HlE FLYWHEEL CENTER 1
7 | 201508025 Z2E { BOLT, HEX 8 M8 x 25
8 | 233308000 AZE| A WASHER, SPRING 19 M8
9 |201512015 =E BOLT, HEX 8 M12x25
10 | 233312000 A2 9LM WASHER, SPRING 8 M12
11 | F11200030 O{RHE] ADAPTOR 1
12 | F11200051 A COVER 1
13 |1 20C104010 ASF SCREW, POUND HEAD 2 Md > 10
14 | 233304000 ATZE O WASHER, SPRING 2 M4
15 [ F12200110 H FAN, COOLING 1
16 | F11210012 Haz BRACKET 2
17 | 231110000 H M | WASHER, PLAIN 8 M10
18 | F14300200 nf2d 2y RUBBER, MOUNTING 2
19 1201516110 Z2E BOLT, HEX 2 M16%110
20 | 233316000 AR 2LY WASHER, SPRING 2 M16
21 | 232116000 H 2 WASHER, PLAIN 2 M16
22 | FBC0100330 Z20|E PLATE 2
23 | 5261027300-02 | 4 : SHIM 6
24 | FBC0100300 U-LHE U-NUT 2
25 | 201508020 Z2E BOLT, HEX 8 MB8x20
26 | F11100531 =Ho|E PLATE, SEDIMENTOR 1
27 1201508070 =E BOLT, HEX 1 MB8x70
28 | F11240030 ojo] 2/ 52 | AIR CLEANER HOUSING 1
28 | FHC0103201 oo S2iuf He|HE | AIR CLEANER ELEMENT 1
29 | FHC0103202 ofof 2| Y2|HE | AIR CLEANER ELEMENT i OPTION
30 | 330003050 offod 2|4 MM | AIR CLEANER SENSOR 1
31 1201508015 ZE BOLT, HEX 2 M8x 15
32 | 231108000 H oM WASHER, PLAIN 2 M8
33 | F11240011 A HOSE, A/C 1
34 | F11240020 FA HOSE, AIR INTAKE 1
35 |{2C5306900 Y= CLAMP 3
36 | 205306400 gil= CLAMP 1
37 | F11210031 Bz BRACKET, ACCEL. CABLE 1
38 | 201306015 =E BOLT, HEX 2 M6x 15
39 | 233306000 AZE QLN WASHER, SPRING 2 M6
3 EQ010
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7] AlAE
HDF 15/18 EXHAUST SYSTEM
HE | 2 = W = - PNy pepes
NO. | PART NO. T DESCRIFEION. G |SEatiro | REMARK
E0020
1 | F11220014 ofZz MUFFLER 1
1 | F11220050 ES MUFFLER ] OPTION
2 |FAC0100140 | 2 RUBBER 4
3 | 221310001 HE NUT, HEX 2 M10
4 |FACO100150 | oM WASHER 2
5 | F11220022 mo|= PIPE :
5 | 221308000 HE NUT, HEX 6 M8
7 | 233308000 a2l obd | WASHER, SPRING 6 M8
8 | F11220033 o= PIPE, VERTICAL 1
9 | 201508030 2E BOLT, HEX 4 M8 30
10 | F11220041 Su= x5 | CLAMP ASS'Y 2
5 E0020
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